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BRITANNIA  
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Student Activities/Student Leadership 

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility 
activities, student council 

$21 $21 $21 $21 $21 

Total: $21 $21 $21 $21 $21 

Optional Fees 

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook (Optional) $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 
* Locks $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 

Hockey Academy:  Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

$160/mo. For 5 mo. = $800.00 $800 $800 $800 $800 $800 
The fee pays for ice time, purchase of student apparel - jersey, socks, dryland training strip, academy apparel, replacement 
equipment, and hockey sticks, consumables-stick tape, hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom manuals, 
curriculum support material, referee certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licensing and insurance - Hockey Canada 
and BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, power skating, and conditioning 

Venture 8/9/10 Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 --- --- 
Venture 8 Banquet * $25.00     
Venture 9 Banquet *  $25.00    
Venture 10 Banquet*   $25.00   

International Baccalaureate (IB 11/12)    Year 1 IB Year 2 IB 

Basic IB Fee:    $700.00 $725.00 
Banquet*    $25.00 $25.00 
IB 11 Mentoring at Venture 8 Leadership Camp*    $300.00  

                    Grade 12 IB Course Fee /course     $180.00 

Technical Program     Gr. 12 
Youth Train in Trade 

Level 1 Automotive Service Technician 
     

Safety Glasses     $8.00 
Coveralls     $22.00 
Textbooks     $433.00 
Tool Box (Optional)     $700.00 

Graduation     Gr. 12 

Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) Includes tickets for student, facility rental, 
decorations, photographer etc. 

    $80.00 
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art 
Art 8 $10.00 - Maximum supplemental cost for 

sketchbook only 
Art 9  $25.00 - Maximum supplemental cost for 

enhanced supplies 
Art 10  $25.00- Maximum supplemental cost for 

enhanced supplies 
Art 11 $30.00- Maximum supplemental cost for 

enhanced supplies 
Art 12 $30.00- Maximum supplemental cost for 

enhanced supplies 
IB Art 11/12 $30.00- Maximum supplemental cost for 

enhanced supplies 
Ceramics 9-
12 

$20- Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced 
supplies 

Media Arts 
10-12 

$30 - Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced 
supplies 

 
Photography 
Photography 
9-12 

$15.00 - photo paper beyond the basic 
requirements 

    N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses. 
 

Drama 
Drama 9-12 No Fee 

    N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses 
 

Music 
Band 8-12 
Instrument 
Rental 

 No Fee $60 rental deposit includes reeds 
and oil for brass instruments  

Guitar 9-12 
Instrument 
Rental 

 No Fee $30 rental deposit   

 
Music 8                      Instrument rental for the quarter $10 
 
Music 9 -12 Music 9-12: instrument rental and 

enrichment opportunities such as guest 
clinicians, field trips $60 

   N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses 
 

Technology Education 
Applies Skills 8 - 
Technology 
Education 

$5.00 – Maximum supplemental cost based 
on individual projects 

Woodwork 9/10 No fee – supplemental cost based on 
individual projects 

Woodwork 11/12 No fee – supplemental cost based on 
individual projects   

Jewelry 9-12 No fee – supplemental cost based on 
individual projects 

 
Physical Education 
PHE 8-10 ice 
rink/swimming 
pool 

Fees may be charged for op7onal field 
trips/ac7vi7es and op7onal cer7fica7on 
programs (i.e. CPR) 

Fitness and 
Conditioning 

Fees may be charged for op7onal field 
trips/ac7vi7es and op7onal cer7fica7on 
programs (i.e. CPR) 

Active Living 
11/12 

Fees may be charged for op7onal field 
trips/ac7vi7es and op7onal cer7fica7on 
programs (i.e. CPR) 

May change for optional activities 
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Home Economics 
Applied Skills 8: Home 
Economics 

$5.00 - better ingredients, more labs 

Food Studies 9/10 $35.00 - better ingredients, more labs 
Food Studies 11/12 $45.00 - better ingredients, more labs 
Culinary Arts 11/12 $25.00 - better ingredients, more labs and 

certification programs 
Textiles 9-12 No Fee - supplemental cost based on 

individual projects 
 

ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
Certification 
Programs 

Fees may be charged for optional certificate 
programs i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First 
Responders, CPR 

  
 

Optional Field 
Trips/Activities* 

Fees may be charged 

Refundable 
Workbook 
Deposits 

Deposits may be charged for optional student 
workbooks.  A refund will be issued if the 
resource is returned to its original condition –
without any markings or damage.  No refund 
will be issued if the item is damaged or written 
in. The following is a list of workbooks used at 
Britannia.  This list may not include all the 
workbooks and is subject to change. 
 
 
 

Workbooks 
requiring a 
deposit  

 

Math 9 –12  $30.00 
 

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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 Financial Hardship Policy  
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
 

General Fees (all students) Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 
Student Activities/Student Leadership 
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Grade Specific or Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook (optional) $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 

                    Locks (one time purchase of 2 for Gr. 8s: 1-hallway, 1-PE) $38.00     
PE Strip ($12 for T-shirt, $20 for shorts, optional) $32.00     

   Program Specific Fees 
Ideal Mini School  

Camp Retreat* $260.00 Camp Fees 
Art 8 $10.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies 
Art 9/10 $25.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies 
Art 11/12 $30.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies 
Career Life Education 10 – Food Safe (optional) $45.00 Required to work in school cafeteria 
Yearbook (optional) $48.00  

Synergy Program*  
General Program Fees  $550.00 Includes Synergy Retreat 
Synergy Media Arts $25.00 Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies 

Prelude Program   
                  General Program Fees $20.00 Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies 
                  Camp Retreat*  $425.00 Camp Fees  
International Baccalaureate Program  
                  Year 1 IB Program Fees $1425.00 Camp Retreat, UBC Library community 

card, enrichment activities, IB council 
events, IB Exam costs  

                             Year 1 IB Art – one time cost for both years $35.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies 
                             Year 1 IB Art –  Sketchbook (optional) $10.00  
                             Year 1 IB Film – one time cost for both years $35.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies 
                             Year 2 IB Program Fees $1425.00 Camp Retreat, UBC Library community 

card, enrichment activities, IB council 
events, IB Exam costs 

                             IB Physics Workbook Deposit $50.00 Physics for the IB Diploma, Mark 
Farrington, 2023 Cambridge United Press 

Graduation  
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) Includes ticket for student, facility rental, decorations, photographer, etc.     $120.00 

 Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* (optional) Includes meal, security, entertainment, etc.    Price subject to change     $185.00 

CHURCHILL 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

2025-26 
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

 
Art 
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00 
All Art, Film/Media, Graphics 9/10 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
All Art, Film/Media, Graphics 11/12 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Ceramics 10 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Ceramics 11/12 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 

 
Photography 
Photo 10  photo paper beyond the basic requirements $20.00 
Photo 11/12  photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30.00 

 

Music  
Band, Choir, Strings, Guitar 8 – 12                          Optional Workshops, guest conductors, methods books. Uniform is additional cost                 $10.00 
 

 
Home Economics 
Home Ec 8 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $5.00 
Foods 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $45.00 
Interior Design Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Clothing and Textiles Supplemental cost based on individual projects   No Fee 

 
Technology Education 
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00 
Metal, Electronics, Woodwork 9/10                     Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Metal, Electronics, Woodwork 11/12                  Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Jewelry 9 -12                  Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All Dance Courses Costume Rental Fee $10.00
0 

All PHE Courses No fee - field trips are optional, and cost varies with grade 
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ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

 
 

 
Workbooks requiring a deposit 
Science 8/9/10    $20.00 
Chemistry 11/12  $27.00 
   
French 8 – 11   $32.00 
   

  ELL Workbooks – all levels  $28.00 
  SR Transitional Social Studies  $30.00 
   
  Math 8/9/, Pre-Calculus Math 10/11  $35.00 
  Workplace Math 10/11  $35.00 
  Foundations Math 11/12  $35.00 
  Pre-Calculus 12  $40.00 
  Calculus 12  $45.00 

 
For any courses not listed, no supplemental fee will be charged. 

Optional Field Trips/Activities* Fees may be charged - including for Certification Programs 

Refundable Workbook Deposits Deposits may be charged for optional student workbooks.  A refund will be issued if the 
 resource is returned in its original condition – without any markings or damage.  No 
refund will be issued if the item is damaged or written in.  The following is a list of 
workbooks often used at SWC.  This list may not include all workbooks and is subject to 
change. 
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DAVID THOMPSON 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 
Student Ac3vi3es/Student Leadership* 
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac7vi7es, student council 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Op#onal Fees000 
 

Op)onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook (Op3onal) $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 
PE/Gym Strip (All Op3onal)  
        T Shirt $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 
        Shorts $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 
        Sweatpants $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
Bundle and save: TShirt and Shorts $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 
Bundle and save: TShirt and Sweatpants $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 
Locks* $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 

Mini School Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
David Thompson Odyssey 
(These fees represent an3cipated costs for op3onal field studies, 
math/science compe33ons, workshops, presenta3ons and Odyssey student 
ac3vi3es.) 
 
 

$263.00 $203.00 $78.00 $78.00 $78.00 
Day Field Trip - cost to be determined* 
Overnight Field Trip - cost to be determined ($500 - 
$700)* 

Gradua)on Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr. 12)* 
Includes: gown, four ceremony 3ckets, facility rental, decora3ons, photography 

    $100.00 

Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr. 12)* 
Includes: meal, security, entertainment, facility rental, decora3ons, photobooth 

    $170.00 
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art   
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00 
Art 9  Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
General Art & Advanced Art 10-12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Intro & Advanced Ceramics Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 

 
Music   
Band & Guitar No Fee deposits may be collected for instrument rental (cost varies)   

 
Home Economics   
Food 8 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $5.00 
Foods 10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $45.00 

 
Tech Ed   
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00 
Tech 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects (cost varies) No Fees 

 
Photography & Graphics   
Anima)on, Video Produc)on, Graphics Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Photography & Yearbook Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic 

requirements 
$30.00 

 
Physical Education   
All courses Supplemental cost for op3onal ac3vi3es (cost varies) No fees 

 
Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs  
Culinary Arts Foodsafe Cer3ficate $25.00 
Foods 12 Foodsafe Cer3ficate $25.00 

 
English   
English 8-12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condi3on in June. $14.00 

 
Math   
Math 8-12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condi3on in June. $28.00 
Calculus 12 A/B Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condi3on in June. $35.00 
Appren)ceship & Workplace Math 10-12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condi3on in June. $22.00 

 
Science   
Science 8/9/10 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condi3on in June. $20.00 
Chemistry 11 & 12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condi3on in June. $25.00 
Accoun)ng 11 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in "like new condi3on in June. $25.00 
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ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
Advanced Placement Courses Fee to write AP exam (May change due to USD exchange rates) $200 

 
Op)onal Field Trips/Ac)vi)es* Fees may be charged  

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged. 
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GLADSTONE 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
General Fees (all students) Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 
 

$9.00 
 

$9.00 
 

$9.00 
 

Student Ac3vi3es/Student Leadership (Includes intramurals, clubs, student 
welcome events, social responsibility ac3vi3es, student council) 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 
 

$21.00 
 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
 

$30.00 

 
Grade specific or Op.onal 

Grade Specific or Op=onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook* 
(Op3onal purchase) 

$50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 

Lock* 
(For students wan3ng a locker) 

$19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 

Grade 12 Grad* 
(Includes gown, 3ckets, facility rental, decora3ons) 

    $120.00 

GLADSTONE MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Mini School Events and Ac3vi3es Fees 
(To be assessed as ac3vi3es and events are organized throughout the school 
year. Mini School Camp will occur every second year.) 

TBD TBD    

 

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art   
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost $10 for sketchbook only   
Art 9-10 Maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies   
Art 11-12 Maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies   
Graphics 10 - 12 Maximum supplemental based on grade level as above Art Courses  

 
Music   
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir) No fee - deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals ($40/term instrument rental)  
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Tech Ed Upgraded - fees levied depending on the extent of the upgrade e.g. basic birch wood provided. If the 
family decided to upgrade to oak, maple or other woods, they pay the cost. 

 

Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects of $5  
Electronics No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects  No fee  
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects  No fee  
Jewelry 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Woodwork 9/10 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Woodwork 11/12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Metal 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Robo=cs No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects  No fee  
Auto No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects. Refundable fee for coverall use may 

be charged. 
No fee  

Art/Metal No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects.  No fee  
Graphics 9-12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00  
Applied Skills 8 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  

 
Cer=fica=on Program   
Culinary Arts Food Safe Workbook and Cer3fica3on* 

(Op3onal and to be assessed a]er cer3ficate training is planned) 
$25.00 

 
 

AP Courses Fees of $200 charged (subject to change as per AP / USD exchange rate)  
  

Op=onal Field Trips/Ac=vi=es  Fees may be charged   
  

Fees for field trips may be charged as learning ac3vi3es and events are organized. 
 

 

 
Refundable Workbook Deposit  Fees may be charged   

 Deposits may be charged for op3onal student workbooks. A refund will be issued if 
the workbook is returned in its original condi3on – without any markings or 
damage. No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or wri_en in. Subject 
areas like Math and Science typically use workbooks.  

 

 

 
*Fees will only be charged should that ac3vity/service/item actually be offered 
 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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ERIC HAMBER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book  $9.00   $9.00   $9.00   $9.00   $9.00  
* Student Ac4vi4es/Student Leadership 
  includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac6vi6es, student council 

 $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00  

Total  $30.00   $30.00   $30.00   $30.00   $30.00  
 

Op4onal Fees 
Op4onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook (Op4onal)  $45.00   $45.00   $45.00   $45.00   $45.00  
* Locks $19.00     
Grade 8 Camp * $125.00     

Mini School Fees  
Hamber Challenge Studio Program no fees charged 

Grad 
Grad Ceremony (Gr.12)* 
includes: gown, 6ckets, facility rental, decora6ons, photographer 

    $70.00 

Prom (Gr.12)* 
includes: venue, meal, security, entertainment 

    $190.00 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art   
Art 8 (including Ceramics) Maximum supplemental cost $10 for sketchbook only  $10.00  
Art 9 -10 (including Ceramics) Maximum supplemental cost $25 for enhanced supplies  $25.00  
Art 11-12 (including Ceramics) Maximum supplemental cost $30 for enhanced supplies  $30.00  
Graphics 10 - 12 Maximum supplemental based on grade level as above Art Courses  

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.  
Photography   
Photography 9-10 photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $20.00  
Photography 11-12 photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $30.00  

N.B. Inclusive of digital and tradi4onal photo courses.  
Music   
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir, Guitar, Music Composi4on) $25 Supplemental Fee    $25.00  
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Home Economics   
Home Economics Maximum supply fee: $5 for beYer ingredients, more labs  $5.00  
Foods 9/10 Maximum supply fee: $35 for beYer ingredients, more labs  $40.00  
Foods 11/12 Maximum supply fee: $45 for beYer ingredients, more labs  $50.00  
TAC 10 / C.T. 10 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Clothing & Tex4les No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Fashion Design 12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  

 
Tech Ed   
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects  $5.00  
Electronics No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Jewellery 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Woodwork 9/10 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Carpentry 11/12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Metals 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  

 
Science Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits  

 
Math Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits  

 
Languages Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits  

 
Physical Educa4on Fees charged for Op4onal Ac4vi4es  

  

ADDITIONAL NOTES:  
AP Courses Fees of $200 charged (subject to change as per AP / USD exchange rate) 

  

Cer4fica4on Programs Fees may be charged for op4onal cer4ficate programs  
i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

  
Op4onal Field Trips/Ac4vi4es  Fees may be charged  
  
Refundable Workbook Deposit  Fees may be charged  

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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JOHN OLIVER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book  $9.00   $9.00   $9.00   $9.00   $9.00  
Student Ac3vi3es/Student Leadership* 
 includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac6vi6es, student council 

 $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00  

Total  $30.00   $30.00   $30.00   $30.00   $30.00  

 

Op6onal Fees 
 

 Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook (Op3onal)  $50.00   $50.00   $50.00   $50.00   $50.00  
Locks* $19.00     

Grad* Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Valedictory/Commencement Fee (Gr.12)* 
includes: gown, 6ckets, facility rental, decora6ons, photographer 

    $100.00 

Grad Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* 
includes: meal, security, entertainment 

    $120.00 

 
John Oliver Mini School Fees : 
John Oliver Mini School grades 8-12 students will par3cipate in two extended field study trips (prices are approximate and can change due to 
equipment rentals and other extenua3ng circumstances). Please see the school accountant or the Mini-School Department Head if payment 
plan op3ons are needed. 
 
FIELD TRIP Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Victoria (Semester 1)  $500.00  $500.00      
Nanaimo/Tofino/Ucleulet (Semester 1)   $700.00  $700.00 $700.00 
Strathcona (Semester 2) $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 
Enrichment Fee Total $1100.00 $1100.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art  Cost 
Art 8  Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only  $   10.00  
Art 9 - 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $   25.00  
Art 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $   30.00  
Art Careers / Advanced Art / Art PorNolio Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $   35.00  
AP Art Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $   35.00  
Graphics 9-10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $   25.00  
Graphics 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $   30.00  

 
 

Photography  Cost 
Photography 9 - 10  photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $20.00  
Photography 11 - 12 photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $30.00  

 
Music  Cost 
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir) deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals No fee 

N.B. Inclusive of drama4c art courses. 
 

Home Economics  Cost 
Home Ec 8 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $5.00 
Foods 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $45.00 
TAC 10 / C.T. 10 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Clothing & Tex6les Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Fashion Design 12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Family Management 11/12  No fee 
Human Services  No fee 

 
Tech Ed  Cost 
DraXing 9-12  No fee 
Tech Ed 8 Supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00 
Electronics Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Tech Ed 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Jewellery 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Woodwork 9/10 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Woodwork 11/12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Metals 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Robo6cs Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Auto Deposit may be collected for safety glasses/coveralls No fee 

 
All Science Courses No Fee -op6onal ac6vity (field trip) costs maybe collected 

 
All PE Courses No Fee -op6onal ac6vity (field trip) costs maybe collected 

 
Career Educa6on No Fee -op6onal ac6vity (field trip) costs maybe collected 

 

ADDITIONAL NOTES:   
AP Courses Fees of $200 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change as per AP / USD exchange rate)  
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Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certificate programs  
i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

   
Optional Field Trips/Activities  Fees may be charged    

   

Refundable Workbook Deposit 
Workbooks must be returned without any markings 
or damage for refund 

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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KILLARNEY  
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type   Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Killarney App/ID Card/Student Ac5vi5es* 
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac6vi6es, student 
council 

$30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

Locks (2 for Grade 8 School and PE locker)* $38.00     

Total $68.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
 
Op4onal Fees 

 Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook-not required $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 
PE Strip-not required $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
Locks (Op5onal grade 9-12)*    $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 

Mini School  Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies   $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 
Grad Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)* 
includes: facility rental, awards/trophy engraving, 2 6ckets, gowns, hat/tassel, misc. ceremony 
costs, photographer & ceremony photo(s)  

    $100.00
  

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* includes: meal, security, entertainment     varies 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Description Cost 
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00 
Art 9 - 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Art 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art PorColio Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $35.00 
AP Art Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $35.00 
Graphics 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Graphics 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 

 
Photography     Description Cost 
Photography 9 - 10 Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic 

requirements 
$20.00 

Photography 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic 
requirements 

$30.00 
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Electronic Data Publishing  No Fee 
 

Modern Languages   Description Cost 
French 8-12 Workbooks      $5 

 
Music Description Cost 
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings & Choir) deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals No Fee 
Choir 8-12 Sheet Music deposit $10.00 
Strings 8-12  No Fee 
Band 8-10 Method Book deposit      $10.00 

 
Home Economics Description Cost 
Home Ec 8 Maximum supplemental cost for be]er ingredients, more labs $5.00 
Food Studies 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for be]er ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Food Studies 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for be]er ingredients, more labs $45.00 
Culinary Arts 12 Maximum supplemental cost for be]er ingredients, more labs $45.00 
TAC 10 / C.T. 10 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Tex4les 10 - 12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Fashion Construc4on 12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 

 
Tech Ed Description Cost 
DraQing 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental fee based on individual projects   $5.00 
Electronics Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Tech Ed 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Woodwork 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Metal/Jewellery 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Robo4cs Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Auto Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 

(Deposits may be collected for safety glasses/ coveralls) 
 

All Science Courses No Fee 
 

Math and IT Courses Description Cost 
Networking 11 & 12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Mathema4cs 8 Workbook deposit $28.00 
Linux Workbook deposit $20.00 

 
All PE Courses No fee 

(May charge for op6onal ac6vi6es)  
ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

Accoun4ng Workbook Deposit $35.00 
Applica4ons of Math 12 / Calculus 12 Calculator Deposit $20.00 
Op4onal Field Trips/Ac4vi4es Fees may be charged  

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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KING GEORGE  
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Description: these are to be paid ONLINE after September 2, 2025 Cost 
General School Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Agenda $9.00     
Student Ac,vity * $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 
Lock for Hallway $19.00     

 
Op,onal Fees 

Fee Type Description: these can be paid ONLINE after September 2, 2025 Cost 
Gradua,on Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Grade 12 Gradua,on Ceremony *     $110 
Grade 12 Dinner/Dance * 
(Es$mated cost; actual cost will be determined by April 2026) 

    $150 

 
MINI SCHOOL Students only Description: these are to be paid ONLINE after September 2, 2025 Cost 
Grade 8 Mini School Program Workshops and field trips $30.00     
Grade 9 Mini School Program Workshops and field trips $25.00 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Description: these are to be paid ONLINE after September 2, 2025 Cost 
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00     
Art 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Art & Graphic Design 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 

 
Photography Description: these are to be paid ONLINE after September 2, 2025 Cost 
Photography 9-12   Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic 

requirements 
$25.00     

 
Applied Skills Descrip,on: these can be paid ONLINE aRer September 2, 2025 Cost 
Applied Skills 8 (Note:   $5 is for Home Economics and $5 is for Tech. Educa=on) 

Supplemental cost for better ingredients, supplemental cost based on 
individual projects 

$10.00 

Foods 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $45.00 
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Technical Studies – Woodwork 9/10 Supplemental cost based on student project No Fee 
Technical Studies – Woodwork 11/12 Supplemental cost based on student project No Fee 
Technical Studies – Metalwork 9-12 Supplemental cost based on student project No Fee 
Tex,les 11/12 Supplemental cost based on student project No Fee 

 

Physical Education Description: these can be paid ONLINE after September 2, 2025 Cost 
PHE 8-10 ice rink/swimming pool  No fee – supplemental cost for op=onal ac=vi=es and cer=fica=on program $25.00     
Fitness and Condi,oning   No fee – supplemental cost for op=onal ac=vi=es and cer=fica=on program $40.00     
Ac,ve Living 11/12 No fee – supplemental cost for op=onal ac=vi=es and cer=fica=on program $75.00     

N.B. May change for op1onal ac1vi1es 
 
 

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSITS      (Workbooks returned in perfect condi2on with no wri2ng at year-end will be refunded.)  
        

Fee Type Description: these are to be paid ONLINE after September 2, 2025 Cost 
Mathema,cs 8 – 9 Workbook (Note: Grade 8 MINI School students use both Math 8 and 9) $30.00 
Appren,ceship/Workplace Math 10-12 Workbook $30.00 
Founda,ons & Pre-Calculus 10 Workbook $35.00 
Founda,ons 11/12 and Pre-Calculus 11/12 Workbook  $35.00 
Physics 11/12 Workbook $25.00 
Science 8-10 Workbook $15.00 
Chemistry 11/12 Op=onal notes package $15.00 

 
Optional Fees: 

Athletics * Estimated for students who participate in Athletics. Actual amounts TBD $50.00–100.00 * per sport 
 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
 
Please print and bring RECEIPT from your online payment to show teachers and office. 
 

Optional Field Trips/Activities  Fees may be charged    

 
 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 
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KITSILANO  
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Agenda $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 
Student Ac0vity Fee 
(includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac7vi7es, student 
council, whole school events) 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

 
Op6onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Lock $19.00         
Yearbook $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 
Gradua0on Ceremony     TBD 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

ART (All Visual Art courses) Descrip6on Cost 
Art 8 Supplemental cost for sketchbook  $10.00 
Art 9 - 10 Supplemental cost for op0onal enhanced supplies  $25.00 
Art 11 - 12 Supplemental cost for op0onal enhanced supplies  $30.00 
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art PorHolio Supplemental cost for op0onal enhanced supplies  $35.00 
Graphics 10 Supplemental cost for op0onal enhanced supplies  $25.00 
Graphics 11 - 12 Supplemental cost for op0onal enhanced supplies  $30.00 

 
PHOTOGRAPHY (All Photography 
courses) 

Descrip6on Cost 

Photography 9 - 10 Supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $20.00 
Photography 11 - 12 Supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30.00 

 
DRAMA (All Drama courses) Descrip6on Cost 
Drama 8-12  No Fee 

 
MUSIC 9-12 (Band & Choir) Deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals No Fee 
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HOME ECONOMICS Descrip6on Cost 
Home Economics 8 Supplemental cost for beLer ingredients, more labs $5.00 (Max) 
Foods 9 - 10 Supplemental cost for beLer ingredients, more labs  $35.00 
Foods 11 - 12 Supplemental cost for beLer ingredients, more labs  $45.00 

 
MODERN LANGUAGES Descrip6on Cost 
French 10 Op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected No Fee 
Spanish 9 - 12 Op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected No Fee 

 
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION Descrip6on Cost 
Tech Educa6on 8 Supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00 (Max) 
Tech Ed 9-10 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Tech Ed 11-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 

 
SCIENCE (All Science courses) Op6onal ac6vity (field trip) costs may be collected No Fee 

 
PHE (All PHE courses) Op6onal ac6vity (field trip) costs may be collected No Fee 

 
Career Life Educa6on 10 Op6onal ac6vity (field trip) costs may be collected No Fee 

 
Addi6onal Notes Descrip6on  
AP Courses Exam fee of $200.00 will be charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)  
Cer6fica6on Programs Fees may be charged for op0onal cer0fica0on programs i.e., SuperHost, Food Safe, 

Quantum, First Responders, CPR 
 

Op6onal Field Trips/Ac6vi6es Fees may be charged and will vary  
 
 

Refundable Workbook Deposits Refunds will be issued if workbook is returned in original condi6on. No refund will be issued if 
the workbook is damaged or wri^en in 

Math 8 and 9  $35.00 
Founda6ons and Pre-Calculus 10  $35.00 
Pre-Calculus 11 and 12  $35.00 
Calculus 12  $40.00 
Science 8-10  $20.00 
Chemistry 11 and 12  $37.50 
Anatomy and Physiology 12  $25.00 
  
 For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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MAGEE 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 
Student Ac3vi3es/Student Leadership 
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac6vi6es, student 
council 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 

 
Op6onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook-not required $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 
PE Strip-not required $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 
Locks $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 
Grad - Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) 
-  includes:  6ckets, facility rental, decora6ons,  photographer 

    $150.00  

Grad - Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12)     $150.00
  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Description Cost 
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00 
Art 9 /10 op3onal enhanced supplies  $25.00 
Art 11/12 op3onal enhanced supplies $30.00 
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Por@olio op3onal enhanced supplies  $35.00 

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses. 
 

Photography Description Cost 
Photography 9 /10 photo paper beyond the basic requirements $20.00 
Photography 11/12 photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30.00 

N.B. Inclusive of digital and tradi7onal photo courses. 
 

Ceramics Description Cost 
Ceramics 11 - 12 op3onal enhanced supplies $35.00 

N.B. Inclusive of ceramics courses. 
 

Drama Description Cost 
Drama 8 - 12  No Fee 

N.B. Inclusive of all drama7c art courses.  
 

Electronic Data Publishing  No Fee 
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Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals No Fee 

 
Home Economics Description Cost 
Culinary Arts 9/10 Supplemental cost based on beSer ingredients & more labs  $35.00 
Culinary Arts 11/12 Supplemental cost based on beSer ingredients & more labs  $45.00 

 
Tech Ed Description Cost 
Engineering 11/12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects (cost varies) No Fee 
ADST Design & Fabrica6on 9 - 12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects (cost varies) No Fee 
ADST Tech 8 Supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00 
Foods & Tex6les 8 Supplemental cost based on beSer ingredients & more labs $5.00 
Graphics 11-12; Digital Media & Design 11-
12 

Op3onal enhanced supplies $30.00 

 
All Science Courses  No Fee 

 
 

Career Life Educa6on 10  No Fee 
 
ADDITIONAL NOTES: 

AP courses Fee of $200.00 charged for exam (may change depending on USD exchange rate) 
 

Cer6fica6on Programs* Fees may be charged for op6onal cer6fica6on programs (ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, 
First Responders, CPR) 

 
Op6onal Field Trips/Ac6vi6es* Fees may be charged  

 
Refundable Workbook Deposits Fees may be charged  

 
Business Educa6on Descrip6on Cost 
Accoun6ng 11 - 12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $40.00 

 
ELL Descrip6on Cost 
ELL Beginner and Intermediate Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $20.00 

  
Mathema6cs Descrip6on Cost 
Math 8; Math 9 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $34.00  
Fnd. of Math and PreCalc 10 ; Workplace 
Mathema6cs 10; Appren6ceship and 
Workplace Math 11 

Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $34.00  

   
Modern Languages Descrip6on Cost 
French 8 - 9 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $10.00 

 
Science Descrip6on Cost 
Science 8 - 10 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $20.00 
Life sciences 11 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $30.00 
Anatomy & physiology 12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $30.00 

 
Social Studies Descrip6on Cost 
Geography 12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $30.00 
Social Jus6ce 12 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condi3on in June. $25.00 

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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stəywəte:ń POINT GREY 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

SCHOOL YEAR 2025 - 2026 
SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 Not mandatory – purchase from the office 
Student Activities/Student Leadership: intramurals, clubs, student 
welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 

Optional Fees Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 

Yearbook  $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 
Music:  Fee may be collected for sheet music; rentals; uniform  
PE:  Optional t-shirt    $20.00   T-shirt  (order via PE teacher) 

Locks:  Two locks needed for regular locker and PE locker $19.00 each 

Other Grade Fees Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 

Grade 8 Camp $380.00  
Grade 12 Grad Fee:  Grad gown, tickets, facility, picnic, decorations, photographer, diploma $130.00 

Mini School Fees Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 

Mini School Enrichment Fee: This helps cover costs for in-house 
workshops, guest speakers, day trips (e.g., Bard on the Beach, 
Cinematheque, Vancouver Playhouse, VIFF, etc.) math contests, science 
enrichment, workbooks, and in-school community engagement. Please 
see below for additional field studies (e.g. Orientation, Manning Park, 
and specialty grade trips) not included in this enrichment fee. Further 
fees may be charged for additional optional field study opportunities.  

$180.00 $180.00 $180.00 $180.00 $180.00 

• Fall Orientation $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 

• Manning Park $500.00 to $600.00 depending on package required 

• Victoria $500.00     

• Strathcona Park  $950.00    

• Oregon Shakespeare Festival   $1200.00   

• Sunshine Coast Paddling    $350.00  
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Description Cost 
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00 

Art 9 & 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 

Painting & Drawing 11 & 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Photography 11 
Photography 12 

Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the 
basic requirements $30.00 

Visual Arts 3D 9  
Visual Arts 3D 10 

Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 

Visual Arts 3D 11 
Visual Arts 3D 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 

Graphic Design 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Graphic Design 11 
Graphic Design 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 

ADST 8 Grade 8 core course includes: Home Economics, supplemental cost for better ingredients $5.00 

Foods 9 
Foods 10 

Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs 
 

$35.00 

Foods 11 
Foods 12 

Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs 
 

$45.00 

Clothing & Textiles 9-12 No fee – supplemental cost based on individual projects  

Woodworking 9 
Woodworking 10 
Woodworking 11 
Woodworking 12 

No fee – supplemental cost based on individual projects  

AP Exam Per course (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate) $200.00 
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Refundable Workbook Deposits 
Workbooks must be returned without any markings 
or damage for refund 

Cost 

Accounting 11 Workbook $10.00 

Math 8  
Math 9 
Foundations Math & Pre-Calculus 10 
Pre-Calculus 11 & 12 

Workbook $25.00 

Calculus 12  
AP Calculus Workbook $50.00 

French 8 
French 9 
French 10 
French 11  
French 12  

Workbook or optional on-line portal $20.00 

Beginners’ Japanese 11 
Japanese 11  
Japanese 12 

Workbook $ 8.00 

Science 8 
Science 9 
Science 10  

Workbook $20.00 

Physics 11  
Physics 12 

Workbook $40.00 

Life Sciences 11 
Anatomy & Physiology 12 

Workbook $25.00 

Social Studies 10 
20th Century World History 12 Workbook $40.00 

 

*Additional Notes:  

Optional Field Trips/Activities  Fees may be charged    
 

Certification Programs  Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (ie. First Responders, CPR)  

For any courses not listed, no supplemental fee will be charged. 
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PRINCE OF WALES 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 
Student Ac3vi3es/Student Leadership  
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac3vi3es, 
student council 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Gr. 8 Camp, Gr. 9 Ac3vi3es & Grouse Mountain $350.00 $90.00    

Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12)   
includes: gown, 3ckets, facility rental, decora3ons, photographer 

    $80.00 

Total    $380.00 $120.00 $30.00 $30.00 $110.00 

 
Op4onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
PE Strip - not required $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 
Locks (2 locks for Gr. 8 students - gym/hall) $38.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 
Gradua3on Dinner & Dance Fee (Gr. 12)  
includes: 3ckets, facility rental, decora3ons, photographer 

    $150.00 

 

TREK PROGRAM           

TREK is a district integrated outdoor education program for Grade 10 students. The program must annually generate funds 
through a $1400 TREK Student Fee (bursaries are available upon request) and fundraising projects, to pay for equipment and 
field trip expenses. There is a $200 nonrefundable deposit required upon acceptance into the program. The remainder of the 
fees are paid at the start of the school year.  

            

PW MINI           

Mini School Enrichment Fee: $180. This covers costs for in-house workshops, guest speakers, field trips (e.g., Bard on the 
Beach, Cinematheque, Vancouver Opera), UWaterloo math contests, science enrichment, workbooks, and in-school 
community engagement. Additional field studies (e.g., Strathcona trip, Manning Park trip) are not included in this enrichment 
fee. Total fees for the year are approximately $1100. 
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

AP Courses  Description Cost 
AP Calculus 12 $200.00 exam fee per course 

(Subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate) 
$200.00 

 
Visual & Media Arts (inclusive)  Description Cost 
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00 
Art 9/10                                    Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $25.00 
Art 11/12 (including graphics)      Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $30.00 
Photography 9/10                     Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30.00 
Photography 11/12                     Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30.00 
Ceramics 10-12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Digital Video & Graphic Arts 9-12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 

 
Home Economics        Description Cost 
Home Ec. 8 Maximum supplemental cost for beYer ingredients, more labs  $5.00 
Foods 9/10                                Maximum supplemental cost for beYer ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Foods 11/12 (including Interna4onal 
& Food Art) 

Maximum supplemental cost for beYer ingredients, more labs $45.00 

Food Safe Fee for all students in 
Foods 11/12 

Food Safe Cer3fica3on and workbook $25.00 

Tex4les 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
 

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) Deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals 
(approximately $50-$100) 

No Fee 

 
Technical Studies  Description Cost 
Tech Ed. 8 Supplemental cost based on individual projects  $5.00 
All Grades 9-12 Courses  Supplemental cost based on individual projects  No Fee 

 
 

Physical Educa4on Description Cost 
Recrea4onal Hockey  Ice Rental  $300.00 
All other Hockey Courses  Ice Rental  $1,250.00 
 Transporta3on $700.00 
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Refundable Workbook Deposits Deposits may be charged for optional student workbooks.  A refund will be issued if 
the resource is returned in its original condition – without any markings or damage.  
No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or written in. The following is a list of 
workbooks often used at PW.  This list may not include all workbooks and is subject 
to change. 

 
Business Educa4on Description Cost 
Accoun4ng 11                                        Workbook Deposit  $28.00 
Financial Accoun4ng 12                          Workbook Deposit  $28.00 

 
Mathema4cs  Description Cost 
Appren4ceship & Workplace Math 10/11 Workbook Deposit  $50.00 
Math 8 & 9 Workbook Deposit $40.00 
Pre-calculus 11 Workbook Deposit  $50.00 
Calculus 12 Workbook Deposit  $65.00 
AP Calculus 12 Workbook Deposit $65.00 

 
Modern Languages & ELL Description Cost 
French 8 Workbook Deposit  $30.00 
French 9/10 Workbook Deposit $25.00 
ELL Workbook - all levels                           Workbook Deposit  $25.00 

 
Science Description Cost 
Biology 11 - Life Sciences                        Workbook Deposit           (Op3onal digital subscrip3on $14.00) $35.00 
Biology 12 - Anatomy & Physiology            Workbook Deposit           (Op3onal digital subscrip3on $14.00) $35.00 
Science 8 - 10  Workbook Deposit       $25.00 
Physic 11/12 Workbook Deposit $50.00 
Chemistry 11/12 Workbook Deposit            (Op3onal digital subscrip3on $14.00) $40.00 

  
 

English  Description Cost 
English 10 Workbook Deposit       $14.00 
Transi4onal English Workbook Deposit       $14.00 

 
Cer4fica4on Programs Description Cost 
PE 10 CPR Cer3fica3on $35.00 
PE 11 Coaching - Cer3fica3on $50.00 

 
 
ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
 

Op3onal Field Trips/Ac3vi3es for all courses     Fees may be charged  
 
* For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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TEMPLETON  
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

* Student Ac+vi+es/Student Leadership 
includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac6vi6es, student council 

 $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00  

 
Op0onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook (Op+onal) $50.00  $50.00   $50.00   $50.00   $50.00  
* Locks $19.00     
Agenda $8.00 $8.00 Op$onal Op$onal Op$onal 
Grad - Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)* 
includes: gown, 6ckets, facility rental, decora6ons, photographer 

    $150.00 

Grad - Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* 
includes: meal, security, entertainment, facility rental 

    $200.00 

 

TEMPLETON MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2025-26      

Templeton's Mini School charges students for costs associated with their annual trips. Students do not pay for anything else; the 
Mini PAC does fundraising to offset costs for in-school activities, and for students who cannot afford trip fees. The school has also 
contributed funds for students requiring subsidy. 

There are payment options for families over the students' 5 years in Mini School so the fees are more manageable. 

 
FIELD TRIP Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Strathcona*  $800.00    $800.00    $800.00  
Camp Jubilee*   $450.00     
Victoria*    $400.00  
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Description Cost 
Art 8  Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only  $10.00  
Art 9  Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $25.00  
Art 10  Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $25.00  
Art 11  - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $30.00  
Graphics 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $25.00  
Graphics 11 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $30.00  
Graphics 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $30.00  

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses. 
 

Photography Description Cost 
Photography 9 - 10 photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $20.00  
Photography 11 - 12 photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $30.00  

N.B. Inclusive of digital and tradi$onal photo courses. 
 

Drama Description Cost 
Theatre Cri0cism 12 Op+onal ac+vity (field trip) costs may be collected No Fee  
Drama 8 - 12  No Fee 

N.B. Inclusive of all drama$c art courses 
 

Music (Band) deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals No Fee 
 

Home Economics Description Cost 
Home Economics 8 be[er ingredients, more labs  $5.00  
Foods 9/10 be[er ingredients, more labs  $35.00  
Foods 11/12 be[er ingredients, more labs  $45.00  
Tex0les 9 -12 supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 

 
Tech Ed Description Cost 
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects   $5.00  
Tech Ed 9-12 supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Woodwork 9/10/11/12 supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Robo0cs supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Auto Tech coveralls  $15.00  

 
All Science Courses No fee - op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected 

 
All Physical Educa0on Courses No fee - op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected 

N.B. Imay charge for op$onal ac$vi$es 
 

CLE 10 No fee - op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected 
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ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
AP Courses Fees of $200 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change as per AP / USD exchange 

rate) 
 

Cer0fica0on Programs Fees may be charged for op0onal cer0ficate programs  
i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

 
Op0onal Field Trips/Ac0vi0es  Fees may be charged  

 
Refundable Workbook Deposit  Fees may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook. A refund will be issued if the 

book is returned in its original condi0on. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged 
or wri_en in.  

  
For any courses not listed, no supplemental fee will be charged. 
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TEMPLETON  
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

* Student Ac+vi+es/Student Leadership 
includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac6vi6es, student council 

 $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00  

 
Op0onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook (Op+onal) $50.00  $50.00   $50.00   $50.00   $50.00  
* Locks $19.00     
Agenda $8.00 $8.00 Op$onal Op$onal Op$onal 
Grad - Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)* 
includes: gown, 6ckets, facility rental, decora6ons, photographer 

    $150.00 

Grad - Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* 
includes: meal, security, entertainment, facility rental 

    $200.00 

 

TEMPLETON MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2025-26      

Templeton's Mini School charges students for costs associated with their annual trips. Students do not pay for anything else; the 
Mini PAC does fundraising to offset costs for in-school activities, and for students who cannot afford trip fees. The school has also 
contributed funds for students requiring subsidy. 

There are payment options for families over the students' 5 years in Mini School so the fees are more manageable. 

 
FIELD TRIP Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Strathcona*  $800.00    $800.00    $800.00  
Camp Jubilee*   $450.00     
Victoria*    $400.00  
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Description Cost 
Art 8  Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only  $10.00  
Art 9  Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $25.00  
Art 10  Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $25.00  
Art 11  - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $30.00  
Graphics 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $25.00  
Graphics 11 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $30.00  
Graphics 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies  $30.00  

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses. 
 

Photography Description Cost 
Photography 9 - 10 photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $20.00  
Photography 11 - 12 photo paper beyond the basic requirements  $30.00  

N.B. Inclusive of digital and tradi$onal photo courses. 
 

Drama Description Cost 
Theatre Cri0cism 12 Op+onal ac+vity (field trip) costs may be collected No Fee  
Drama 8 - 12  No Fee 

N.B. Inclusive of all drama$c art courses 
 

Music (Band) deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals No Fee 
 

Home Economics Description Cost 
Home Economics 8 be[er ingredients, more labs  $5.00  
Foods 9/10 be[er ingredients, more labs  $35.00  
Foods 11/12 be[er ingredients, more labs  $45.00  
Tex0les 9 -12 supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 

 
Tech Ed Description Cost 
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects   $5.00  
Tech Ed 9-12 supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Woodwork 9/10/11/12 supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Robo0cs supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Auto Tech coveralls  $15.00  

 
All Science Courses No fee - op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected 

 
All Physical Educa0on Courses No fee - op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected 

N.B. Imay charge for op$onal ac$vi$es 
 

CLE 10 No fee - op0onal ac0vity (field trip) costs may be collected 
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ADDITIONAL NOTES: 
AP Courses Fees of $200 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change as per AP / USD exchange 

rate) 
 

Cer0fica0on Programs Fees may be charged for op0onal cer0ficate programs  
i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

 
Op0onal Field Trips/Ac0vi0es  Fees may be charged  

 
Refundable Workbook Deposit  Fees may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook. A refund will be issued if the 

book is returned in its original condi0on. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged 
or wri_en in.  

  
For any courses not listed, no supplemental fee will be charged. 
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TUPPER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book  $9.00   $9.00   $9.00   $9.00   $9.00  
* Student Ac4vi4es/Student Leadership 
includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac4vi4es, 
student council 

 $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00   $21.00  

Total     30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   $30.00  

 
Op6onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Yearbook (purchase op4onal) $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
* Locks ($19.00 each - for hallway locker & PE locker)   $38.00      
* Grade 8 Camp (schedule to be determined)  $50.00     
Grad – Ceremony (Gr. 12) 
includes: gown, 4ckets, facility rental, photographer 

    $100.00 

Grad - Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) 
includes: meal, security, entertainment 

    $120.00 

 
Mini School Fees 

Tupper Mini School Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Mini School Fees include: 
1. Curricular Enrichment Field Trips (i.e. Bard on the Beach, Arts Club 
Performances, The Cinematheque, Museum of Anthropology, UBC 
Science Field trip to name a few possibili4es) 
2. Team Building Field trips/events (Outdoor Educa4on, Ska4ng, Fun 
Nights, Potlucks, etc.) 

$340.00  $340.00  $340.00  $340.00  $340.00  

 
Technical Programs 

"Tupper Tech" - District Careers Program      

Course Materials - Coveralls, pumps, 4les etc. (projects go home) All Tupper Tech 
(Grade 12) 

$300.00    

 
 

Music Program      

Beginner Band to Senior Band: Instrument Rental fee for school 
instruments  

$100.00     
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  
 

Business Educa6on, Home Economics, 
Informa6on Technology, Technical 
Studies 

Descrip6on Cost 

Foods 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs  $35.00  
Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs  $45.00  
   
Tex6les 8 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Tex6les 10/11/12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
   
Tech Studies Courses supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 

 
 

Optional Field Trips/Activities  Fees may be charged     
     

 
ATHLETICS  Descrip6on Cost 
Team Sport (per sport)  some sports may require addi4onal fees (only par4cipants pay)  $ 60.00      

 
REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSIT: Deposits may be charged for op6onal student workbooks.  A refund will be issued if the workbook is 
returned in its original condi6on – without any markings or damage.  No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or wriXen in.  The 
following is a list of workbooks oYen used at Tupper.  This list may not include all workbooks and is subject to change: 
 

Applied Skills  Descrip6on Cost 
Accoun6ng 11/12 workbook deposit  $ 30.00      

 
FINE ARTS Descrip6on Cost 
Music Composi6on & Theory workbook deposit  $15.00  

 
Math Descrip6on Cost 
Math 8 - 9 workbook deposit  $ 30.00      
Workplace Math 10 - 11 workbook deposit  $ 25.00      
Founda6on of Math and Pre-Calculus 10 workbook deposit  $ 30.00      
Founda6ons of Math 11 - 12 workbook deposit  $ 30.00      
Pre-Calculus 11 - 12 workbook deposit  $ 30.00      

 
Science Descrip6on Cost 
Science 8-10 workbook deposit  $ 15.00      
Chemistry 11/12 workbook deposit  $ 25.00      

  
Cer6fica6on Programs Descrip6on Cost 
Culinary Arts 11/12 FoodSafe - Workbook, Cer4ficate  $35.00  
Foods 11/12 FoodSafe - Workbook, Cer4ficate  $35.00  
PE 9 St. John's Ambulance Cer4fica4on  $10.00  

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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UNIVERSITY HILL 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
ITEM 1 Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 
Student Ac3vi3es/Student Leadership 
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac7vi7es, student 
council 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
 

Op6onal Fees    Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook-not required $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 
Locks - new $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 
Locks - used $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

 
Gradua6on Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) 
Includes: gown, two ceremony 7ckets, facility rental, decora7ons, photographer 
* In the event of cancela7on, funds that can be refunded will be refunded.  Amount TBD  

    $100.00 

Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) 
Includes: facility, DJ, photo booth and dinner 
* In the event of cancela7on, funds that can be refunded will be refunded.  Amount TBD  

    $150.00 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Descrip6on Cost 
Visual Arts Rota6on 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10 
Visual Arts 9 - 10: Studio Arts 2D Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25 
Studio Arts 11 - 12: Studio Arts 2D Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30 
Visual Arts 9 - 10: Studio Arts 3D Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25 
Studio Arts 11 - 12: Studio Arts 3D Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30 

 
Photography Descrip6on Cost 
Photography 11 photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30 
Photography 12 photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30 
Film & TV 11/12  No Fee 

 
Drama Descrip6on Cost 
Grade 8 rota6on  No Fee 
Grade 9-12  No Fee 
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Music  Descrip6on Cost 
Grade 8 rota6on  No Fee 
Music 8-12 Deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals. Fees may be 

charged for op3onal field trips/ac3vi3es 
No fee 

 
Home Economics Descrip6on Cost 
Grade 8 Rotation  No fee 
Foods Junior 9/10 BeTer ingredients, more labs $30  
Foods Senior 11/12 BeTer ingredients, more labs $40  

 
Tech Ed Descrip6on Cost 
Grade 8 Rota6on  No fee 
DraNing 10-12  No fee 
Engineering 11-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee  
Tech Explora6on 9-10 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Jewellery 9-12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 
Robo6cs Supplemental cost based on individual projects No fee 

 
All Science Courses No fee - may charge for op6onal ac6vi6es/fieldtrips 

 
All PE Courses No fee - may charge for op6onal ac6vi6es/fieldtrips 

 
Career Life Explora6on (Gr 10) No fee - may charge for op6onal ac6vi6es/fieldtrips 

 
AP courses (exam fee) $200 CDN (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) 

 
Cer6fica6on Programs Fees may be charged for op6onal cer6fica6on programs ie: Quantum, First Responders, CPR 

 
Op6onal Field Trips/Ac6vi6es Fees may be charged 

 
Refundable Workbook Deposits Fees may be charged 

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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VANCOUVER TECHNICAL 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 
Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Student Agenda Book $9.00     
Student Fee* 
Fee includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility ac7vi7es, and 
student council ini7a7ves. 
**Op7onal—Agenda book may be purchased separately in the school office. 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Yearbook (Op<onal) $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 $49.00 

Grad Fee 
Fee includes: grad cap, gown and stole; decora7ons, 7ckets and programs; facility rental; and 
photographs. 

    $85.00 

 
Mini School Fees 

Flex Humani,es Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Loon Lake Camp $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 aGendance 

is op<onal 
Enrichment Ac<vi<es 
Fee includes: guest speakers, enrichment ac7vi7es and special events. 

$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 

Total:  $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $100.00 $100.00 
Summit Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 

Timberline Ranch Camp $250.00 $250.00 $250.00   
Field trips $85.00 $85.00 $85.00   
Addi<onal Ac<vity and Program Costs $65.00 $65.00 $65.00   
TOTAL: $400.00 $400.00 $400.00   
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

Art Description Cost 
Art 8 Op<onal sketchbook $10.00 
Art 9 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Art 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Art 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
AP Art & Design 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $35.00 
Ceramics 9-10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Ceramics 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Graphics 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Graphics 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Media Art 9 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Media Art 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Media Art 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Photography 11 - 12 Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $35.00 

N.B. Inclusive of digital and tradi9onal photo courses. 
 

HOME ECONOMICS  Description Cost 
Home Ec 8 beGer ingredients, more labs $5.00  
Foods 9 beGer ingredients, more labs $17.50 
Foods 10 beGer ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Foods 11/12 beGer ingredients, more labs $45.00 
Tex,les 9 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Clothing & Tex,les 10, & 11 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Fashion Design 12 Supplemental cost based on individual projects No Fee 
Cafeteria Training Food Safe Cer<ficate - op<onal to par<cipate $25.00 

 
MUSIC  Description Cost 
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals No Fee 

 
TECHNICAL STUDIES Description Cost 
Tech Ed 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00 
All Courses 9 - 12 supplemental cost based on individual projects 

deposits may be collected for safety glasses, coveralls 
No Fee 

 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION  Description Cost 
All Courses Fees may be charged for op<onal field trips/ac<vi<es  
PE 11/12:  Outdoor Educa,on* Es<mated cost for this program (including equipment rental, ac<vi<es, and 

fieldtrips) is $450 
Students are also responsible for fundraising. *If restric<ons prevent the running 
of a regular program, no course fee will be applied and charges for individual 
op<onal ac<vi<es will be charged. 

$450.00 

   
  
 

OTHERS Description Cost 
AP Courses Per course (subject to change per AP/USD e $200 
Cer,fica,on Programs Fees may be charged for op<onal cer<fica<on programs (ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, 

Quantum, First Responders, CPR, etc…) 
 

Op,onal Field trips/Ac,vi,es Fees may be charged  
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Refundable Workbook Deposits Some courses provide workbooks that students may purchase to use and keep or 
rent (money will be refunded at the end of the year provided the workbooks are 
in original condi<on with no markings). 

 

Extracurricular Athle,cs Fees are charged to cover costs of uniforms, referees, and equipment.  Fees are 
only charged to those who par<cipate. 

 

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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WINDERMERE 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 
The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay  
SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 

Mandatory Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Student Activities/Student Leadership: intramurals, clubs, student 
welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council 

$21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Lock (Grade 8 only) $19.00     

Total Fees $40.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 

Op2onal Fees Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12 
Yearbook (op:onal) $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 
Commencement Ceremony (Grade 12 only)     $110.00 
Grad Dinner and Dance (Grade 12 only)     $125.00 
Total Op2onal Fees $60.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $295.00 

 

LEADERSHIP MINI PROGRAM  Descrip2on Cost 
LEADERSHIP 8 Program gear/equipment fee $40.00 

Single night school Camp $40.00 
Camp Jubliee all-inclusive three-night Camp $375.00 

LEADERSHIP 9 Program gear/equipment fee $40.00 
Two-night Camp on Galiano Island $160.00 
Camp Jubliee all-inclusive three-night Camp $375.00 

LEADERSHIP 10 Program gear/equipment fee $40.00 
Three-night Cycling Camp on Galiano Island $190.00 
Camp Jubilee all-inclusive three-night Camp $375.00 

LEADERSHIP 11 Program gear/equipment fee $40.00 
Three-night Cycling Camp on Salt Spring Island $200.00 
Camp Jubilee all-inclusive three-night Camp $375.00 

LEADERSHIP 12 Op:onal camping trips are offered in the fall and spring $190.00 each  
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the 
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the 
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.  

APPLIED SKILLS - HOME ECONOMICS Description Cost 
Home Economics 8 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $5.00 
Foods 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $35.00 
Foods 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $45.00 

 
APPLIED SKILLS - TECH STUDIES Description Cost 
Tech Educa2on 8 Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects $5.00 
Auto Tech 11/12 safety glasses/coveralls deposit $55.00 
Mechanics 10 project fees (op:onal) $25.00 

 
FINE ARTS   Description Cost 
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00 
Art 9/10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00 
Art 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00 
Photography 10 Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic 

requirements 
$20.00 

Photography 11/12 Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic 
requirements 

$30.00 

Graphics 10 – 12 Maximum supplemental based on grade level as above courses $30.00 
  
 

Addi2onal Op2onal Fees  Descrip2on 
Cer2fica2on Programs Fees may be charged for op:onal cer:fica:on programs (i.e.: SuperHost, Food Safe, Quantum, First 

Responders, CPR) 
Field Trips/Ac2vi2es Fees may be charged for op:onal field trips or ac:vi:es which enhance the classroom learning 

experience. 
Refundable Workbook Deposits Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condi:on.  No refund will be issued if the 

workbook is damaged or wriaen in. 
Supplies/Projects Addi:onal fees may be charged for op:onal supplies or based on the cost of individual projects. 

 
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged 
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